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Dear Parents and Carers,  

Nature Park Grant 

We are delighted that we have been successful in an application to create more habitats around the 

school and inspire the children with nature.  We have been awarded £10,000.00 and have purchased a 

wide range of plants and resources to support this project. Teachers are attending training and we 

are now part of the National Education Nature Park programme which empowers children and young 

people to make a positive difference to both their own and nature's future.  The children were 

delighted by the arrival of the olive tree this week and we are all looking forward to being involved in 

a wide range of activities linked to this project. 
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Reception, Year One and Year Two, Skate and Scooter Day 

The children had a wonderful time learning new skills and tricks and the importance of wearing 

helmets and knee pads.  

  

Nursery Swimming 

The children are enjoying the lovely heated swimming pool and are becoming water confident as they 

play. 

  

 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

  



Diary Dates 

Friday 27th June Reception and Year One Sports Day at 2.00 pm 

(Reserve date Friday 4th July at 2.00 pm) 

Monday 30th June Year Two Sports Day at 2.00 pm 

(Reserve date Monday 7th July at 2.00 pm) 

Tuesday 1st July Library Summer Reading Challenge Assembly 

Thursday 3rd July Year Two Transition Day to Ilfracombe Junior School 

Tuesday 8th July Reception, Year One and Year Two, Essex Dance at the Landmark 

Theatre 

Tuesday 15th July Reception and Year One Transition Day to their new classes 

Year Two Leavers’ Assembly – Swans at 2.30 pm 

Thursday 17th July Year Two Leavers’ Assembly – Kingfishers at 9.30 am 

Friday 18th July Last day of Term 

 

 

 


